
EllenM.Adams, Esq.
Collins & Lacy, PC
POBox 12487
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 255-0416
Fax: (803) 771-4484
PracticeAreas:AikenAnderson

Calhoun Charleston Chester
Darlington Dorchester Fairfield
Florence Greenville Horry
Kershaw Lee Lexington
Newberry Orangeburg Richland
Saluda Spartanburg SumterYork

Website: www.collinsandlacy.com
Email: eadams@collinsandlacy.com

JohnnieW. Baxley, III, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
421Wando Park Blvd., Suite 100
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
Phone: (843) 284-1082
Fax: (843) 284-1081
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: jwbaxley@wjlaw.net

Grady L. Beard, Esq.
Sowell Gray Stepp & Laffitte, LLC
POBox 11449
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 231-7824
Fax: (803) 231-7874
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.sowellgray.com
Email: gbeard@sowellgray.com

MichaelW. Burkett, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
4500 Ft. Jackson Blvd.
Columbia, SC 29209
Phone: (803) 227-2886
Fax: (803) 782-2527
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: mwburkett@wjlaw.net

AllisonM. Carter, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
421Wando Park Blvd., Suite 100
Mt. Pleasant, SC 28464
Phone: (843) 284-1083
Fax: (843) 284-1081
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: amcarter@wjlaw.net

J. TuckerCecil, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
421Wando Park Blvd., Suite 100
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Phone: (843) 606-3296
Fax: (843) 284-1081
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: tcecil@wjlaw.net

Michael E. Chase, Esq.
Turner Padget
PO Box 1473
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 227-4241
Fax: (803) 400-1465
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www. turnerpadget.com
Email: mchase@turnerpadget.com

Amy V. Cofield, Esq.
Cofield Law Firm
809 South Lake Drive
Lexington, SC 29072
Phone: (803) 951-0389
Fax: (803) 951-0398
PracticeAreas: Lexington

Newberry Richland Saluda
Website: www.cofieldlaw.com
Email: amy@cofieldlaw.com

Alphabetically

2013 Mediator List
Below is a current listing of our member mediators.

We hope you will patronize these professionals when the need arises.



Virginia L. Crocker
SCWorkers' Compensation

Commission
1333Main Street, Suite 500
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 737-5739
Fax: (803) 737-1281
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wcc.sc.gov
Email: vcrocker@wcc.sc.gov

KayG. Crowe, Esq.
Barnes,Alford, Stork &

Johnson, LLP
POBox 8448
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 799-1111
Fax: (803) 254-1335
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.barnesalford.com
Email: kay@basjlaw.com

JeremyDantin, Esq.
Harrison,White, Smith &

Coggins, PC
POBox 3547
Spartanburg, SC 29302
Phone: (864)585-5100
Fax: (864) 542.2994
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.spartanlaw.com
Email: jdantin@spartanlaw.com

Cynthia Dooley, Esq.
Turner Padget
PO Box 1473
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: 803-227-4209
Fax: (803) 400-1475
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.turnerpadget.com
Email: cdooley@turnerpadget.com

Vernon F. Dunbar, Esq.
Turner Padget
PO Box 1509
Greenville, SC 29602
Phone: (864) 552-4601
Fax: (864) 552-4620
PracticeAreas: Greenville Pickens

Spartanburg
Website: www.turnerpadget.com
Email: dunbar@turnerpadget.

F. Earl Ellis, Jr., Esq.
Adams and Reese, LLP
formerly Ellis Lawhorne
POBox 2285
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 254-4190
Fax: (803) 779-4749
PracticeArea: Statewide
Website: www.adamsandreese.com
Email: earl.ellis@arlaw.com

Patrick C. Fant, III, Esq.
Fant Law, PA
POBox 5366
Greenville, SC 29606-5366
Phone: (864) 250-0822
Fax: (864) 250-0825
PracticeArea:Anderson Greenville

Greenwood Laurens Oconee
Pickens SpartanburgYork

Website: www.fantlawfirm.com
Email: pcf@fantlawfirm.com

Phillip S. Ferderigos, Esq.
BarnwellWhaley Patterson &

Helms, LLC
PODrawer H
Charleston, SC 29402
Phone: (843) 577-7700
Fax: (843) 577-7708
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website:
www.barnwell-whaley.com
Email:

pferderigos@barnwell-whaley.com

H. Brent Fortson
Fortson & Stephenson
100 Tower Drive, Unit 12
Greenville, SC 29607
Phone: (864) 241-2100
Fax: (864) 241-4140
PracticeAreas: Anderson,

Greenville, Pickens and
Spartanburg

Website: www.fortsonlaw.net
Email: brent@fortsonlaw.net

George Gallagher, Esq.
McAngus, Goudelock, and

Courie, LLC
POBox 12519
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 779-2300
Fax: (803) 748-0526
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.mgclaw.com
Email: ggallagher@mgclaw.com

H.Mills Gallivan, Esq.
GallivanWhite & Boyd, PA
POBox 10589
Greenville, SC 29603
Phone: (864) 271-9580
Fax: (864) 271-7502
PracticeAreas:Anderson Greenville

Greenwood Laurens
Oconee Pickens Spartanburg
Website: www.gwblawfirm.com
Email: mgallivan@gwblawfirm.com

ThomasW.Greene, Esq.
925 DWappoo Rd.
Charleston, SC 29407
Phone: (843) 556-7273
Fax: (843) 571-0074
PracticeAreas: Beaufort Berkeley

Charleston Colleton
Dorchester Georgetown Horry
Website:

www.thomasgreenelaw.com
Email: tomgreene925@yahoo.com

Jack D. Griffeth, Esq.
Collins and Lacy, PC
POBox 5819
Greenville, SC 29606
Phone: (864) 282-9104
Fax: (864) 282-9101
PracticeAreas:Anderson Greenville

Laurens Oconee Pickens
Spartanburg

Website: www.collinsandlacy.com
Email: jgriffeth@collinsandlacy.com

Calvin Harmon, Esq.
The Harmon Law Firm, LLC
POBox 10328
Greenville, SC 29603
Phone: (864) 271-1971
Fax: (864) 271-1972
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Email: charmon@charmonlaw.com

C. JoAnneWessingerHill, Esq.
Richardson Plowden&Robinson,

PA
PODrawer 7788
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 771-4400
Fax: (803) 779-0016
PracticeAreas: Lexington Richland
Website:

www.richardsonplowden.com
Email:

jhill@richardsonplowden.com

Wallace G. Holland, Esq.
Young Clement Rivers, LLP
1360 S. Firetower Road
Florence, SC 29506
Phone: (843) 724-6642
Fax: (843) 579-1383
PracticeArea: Charleston Florence

Georgetown Horry Richland
Sumter

Website: www.ycrlaw.com
Email: bholland@ycrlaw.com

RoyA. Howell, III, Esq.
Trask &Howell, LLC
POBox 2167
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29465
Phone: (843) 881-2236
Fax: (843) 881-8784
PracticeArea: Charleston
Website: www.trask-howell.com
Email: rhowell@trask-howell.com

Landon (Rocky) Hughey, Esq.
McAngus, Goudelock, and

Courie, LLC
POBox 12519
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 227-2261
Fax: (803) 748-0526
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.mgclaw.com
Email: ggallagher@mgclaw.com

BrandonHylton, Esq.
Turner Padget
PO Box 5478
Florence, SC 29502
Phone: (843) 656-4460
Fax: (843) 413-5829
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.turnerpadget.com
Email: bhylton@turnerpadget.com

3 Cavendish Court | Irmo, SC 29063



Rusty Infinger, Esq.
Rusty InfingerAttorney at Law
108MillsAvenue
Greenville, SC 29605
Phone: (864) 372-3003
Fax: (864) 373-7334
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Email: rusty@rustyinfingerlaw.com

Weldon Johnson, Esq.
Barnes,Alford, Stork &

Johnson, LLP
POBox 8448
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 799-1111
Fax: (803) 254-1335
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.barnesalford.com
Email: weldon@basjlaw.com

Jeffrey S. Jones, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
872 S. Pleasantburg Dr.
Greenville, SC 29607
Phone: (864) 527-3273
Fax: (864) 235-6015
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: jsjones@wjlaw.net

Roland Jones, Jr., Esq.
50Applewood Lane
Spartanburg, SC 29307
Phone: (864) 680-8027
PracticeAreas: Anderson

Greenville SpartanburgYork
Email: crolandjones@msn.com

David H. Keller, Esq.
Constangy Brooks & Smith, LLP
105 N. Spring St., Ste 105
Greenville, SC 29601
Phone: (864) 990-1882
Fax: (864) 242-9815
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.constangy.com
Email: dhkeller@constangy.com

JimmyKing
King Law Firm, PC
2203 NorthMain
Anderson, SC 29621
Phone: (864) 225-9155
Fax: (864) 225-9151
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Email: jrk_klf@bellsouth.net

StevenKrause, Esq.
Krause, Moorhead &Draisen, PC
207 E. Calhoun Street
Anderson, SC 29621
Phone: (864) 225-4000
Fax: (864) 964-0788
PracticeAreas: Anderson,

Greenville, Oconee, Pickens,
Abbeville, Greenwood.

Website: www.kmdlawyers.com
Email: skrause@kmdlawyers.com

Stanford E. Lacy, Esq.
Collins & Lacy, PC
POBox 12487
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 256-2660
Fax: (803) 771-4484
PracticeAreas:AikenAnderson

Calhoun Charleston Chester
Darlington Dorchester Fairfield
Florence Greenville Horry
Kershaw Lee Lexington
Newberry Orangeburg Richland
Saluda Spartanburg SumterYork

Website: www.collinsandlacy.com
Email: slacy@collinsandlacy.com

Elizabeth B. Luzuriaga, Esq.
LuzuriagaMims, LLP
50 Immigration St., Ste. 200
Charleston, SC 29403
Phone: (843) 410-4716
Fax: (800) 767-4976
PracticeAreas: Beaufort Berkeley

Charleston Colleton Dorchester
Georgetown Horry

Website: www.lmlawllp.com
Email: eluzuriaga@lmlawllp.com

TomMarchant
Marchant Solutions
POBox 15
Greenville, SC 29602
Phone: (864) 505-5555
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Email:

marchantsolutions@gmail.com

W.HughMcAngus, Esq.
McAngus Goudelock &

Courie, LLC
POBox 12519
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 227-2221
Fax: (803) 748-0526
Locations: Statewide
Website: www.mgclaw.com
Email: hmcangus@mgclaw.com

KevinW.Mims, Esq.
LuzuriagaMims, LLP
50 Immigration St., Ste 200
Charleston, SC 29403
Phone: (843) 410-4717
Fax: (800) 767-4976
PracticeAreas: Beaufort Berkeley

Charleston Dorchester
Georgetown HorryWilliamsburg

Website: www.lmlawllp.com
Email: kmims@lmlawllp.com

James P. Newman, Jr., Esq.
Howser, Newman and Besley, LLC
POBox 12009
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 758-6000
Fax: (803) 758-4445
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.hnblaw.com
Email: jnewman@hnblaw.com

Anne Noonan, Esq.
Willson, Jones, Carter & Baxley, PA
421Wando Park Blvd., Suite 100
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Phone: (843) 284-1097
Fax: (843) 284-1081
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email:

avnoonan@wjlaw.net

Vincent C. Northcutt, Esq.
Howser, Newman&Besley, LLC
215 East Bay St., Ste. 303
Charleston, SC, SC 29401
Phone: (843) 216-6940
Fax: (842) 216-6942
PracticeArea: Charleston
Website: www.hnblaw.com
Email: vnorthcutt@hnblaw.com

DavidT. Pearlman, Esq.
The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP
61 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29401
Phone: (843) 720-2800
Fax: (843) 722-1190
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.steinberglawfirm.com
Email:

dpearlman@steinberglawfirm.com

Andrew Poliakof, Esq.
POBox 3525
Spartanburg, SC 29304
Phone: (864) 583-8212
Fax: (864) 582-3040
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Email:

andrewpoliakoff@bellsouth.net

ShannonT. Poteat, Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
4500 Ft. Jackson Blvd.
Columbia, SC 29209
Phone: (803) 227-2883
Fax: (803) 782-2527
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: stpoteat@wjlaw.net

Jared Pretulak, Esq.
GallivanWhite & Boyd, PA
POBox 10589
Greenville, SC 29603
Phone: (864) 271-5354
Fax: (864) 271-7502
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.gwblawfirm.com
Email: jpretulak@gwblawfirm.com

F. Drake Rogers, III, Esq.
Young, Clement Rivers, LLP
25 Calhoun Street, Suite 400
Charleston, SC 29401
Phone: (843) 724-6645
Fax: (843) 579-1386
PracticeAreas: Beaufort Charleston

Colleton Georgetown Horry
Orangeburg

Website: www.ycrlaw.com
Email: drogers@ycrlaw.com

3 Cavendish Court | Irmo, SC 29063
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WilliamL. Smith, II, Esq.
Chappell Smith &Arden, PA
POBox 12330
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 929-3600
Fax: (803) 929-3604
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website:

www.chappellsmitharden.com
Email: bsmith@csa-law.com

LanaH. Sims, Jr., Esq.
Adams and Reese, LLP
formerly Ellis Lawhorne
POBox 2285
Columbia, SC 29202
Phone: (803) 254-4190
Fax: (803) 779-4749
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.adamsandreese.com
Email: lana.sims@arlaw.com

Matthew J. Story, Esq.
Clawson& Staubes, LLC
126 Seven Farms Dr., Ste. 200
Charleston, SC 29492
Phone: (843) 577-2026
Fax: (843) 722-2867
PracticeAreas:Allendale Beaufort

Berkeley Charleston Colleton
Dorchester Georgetown H
ampton Horry Jasper

Website:
www.clawsonandstaubes.com

Email:
mstory@clawsonandstaubes.com

Kelli Sullivan, Esq.
McKay, Cauthen, Settana &

Stubley, PA
1301 Blanding Street
Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: (803) 256-4645
Fax: (803) 765-1839
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.mckayfirm.com
Email: ksullivan@mckayfirm.com

Harold E. Trask, Jr., Esq.
Trask &Howell, LLC
POBox 2167
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29465-2167
Phone: (843) 881-0837
Fax: (843) 881-8784
PracticeArea: Statewide
Website: www.trask-howell.com
Email: htrask@trask-howell.com

MargaretM. (Peggy) Urbanic,
Esq.

Clawson and Staubes, LLC
126 Seven Farms Drive, Suite 200
Charleston, SC 29492
Phone: (843) 577-2026
Fax: (843) 722-3867
PracticeAreas: Berkeley Charleston

Dorchester Georgetown
Website:

www.clawsonandstaubes.com
Email:

purbanic@clawsonandstaubes.com

Harold J.Willson, Jr., Esq.
Willson Jones Carter & Baxley, PA
872 S. Pleasantburg Dr.
Greenville, SC 29607
Phone: (864) 527-3270
Fax: (864) 235-6015
PracticeAreas: Statewide
Website: www.wjlaw.net
Email: hjwillson@wjlaw.net


